RESOLUTION NO. 66-163

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING VILLAGE PRIMARY ELECTION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF MOUND, MINNESOTA:

- 1. That pursuant to the authority of Minnesota Statute 205.09, the Village Council do, and hereby does, establish a system of primary election for the purpose of nominating candidates for village offices until duly revoked, rescinded, or amended by further resolution of the Council.
- 2. Said village primary election shall be held concurrently with a state primary election in years in which such state primaries are held, and shall be held 14 days prior to the general election in years in which there is no state primary election.
- 3. The polls for such primary election shall be open from the hours of 7:00 a.m. until 8:00 p.m.

Adopted by the Council this 12th day of July, 1966.

RECEIVED from Election Lee. 7

SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATION DIVISION

#19798

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

APR 1 0 1968

Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN SS

VILLAGE OF MOUND

I, Barbar	a Heyman, Villag	e Clerk of the Village of	of Mound,
Hennepin County, Minn	esota, do hereby	certify that I have com	pared the
oregoing copy of resol	ution of the Villag	e Council of the Village	e of Mound
with the original recor	d of such resolution	on in the minutes of the	proceedings
of said Village Council	at a meeting of sa	aid Village Council held	lon
July 12 196	6 and that the sa	me is a true and correc	ct copy of
said original record an	d that said resolu	tion was duly adopted b	y said
Village Council at said	meeting.		i de la maria de la comoción de la c La comoción de la comoción de
In Witnes	s Whereof I have l	nereunto set my hand a	nd seal
this ²⁶ day of	August	196_6	

Barbara Heyman, Village Clerk



5545 SHORELINE BOULEVARD MOUND, MINNESOTA 55364 ADDRESS REPLY TO

September 1, 1966

Secretary of State State of Minnesota State Capitol St. Paul, Minnesota

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith is a certified copy of Resolution No. 66-163, "Resolution Establishing Village Primary Election," passed July 12, 1966.

We are also sending certified copies of the resolution to the Hennepin County Auditor and the Hennepin Register of Deeds.

Yours truly,

Leonard L. Kopp

Village Manager

LLK/aa enc. 1

#19798